

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

June 11, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-087

ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD 2023-071 ON REGIONAL ELECTION OF SELG AND SSLG FEDERATION OFFICERS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. Pursuant to Region Memorandum ESSD 2023-071 titled "Regional Election of Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Learner Government (SSLG) Federation Officers", the final venue of the activity will be at The Farm @ Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal on June 14, 2024.
- 2. As stated in the previous memorandum, travelling expenses and incidentals of the participants shall be charged from their respective local funds or School MOOE, LSP 2023 continuing fund or 2024, LSB-SEF, or any available funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For queries/clarification, contact the Regional Learner Formation Coordinator at 09649304626 or ismael.ngitngit001@deped.gov.ph

4. For compliance and immediate dissemination.

CARLITO D. ROCAFOR

Enclosure: None

Reference: Memorandum OM-OUOPS 2024-11-02487 and Region Memo ESSD 2024-071

Allotment: SEF-LSP 2023 continuing fund

To be indicated in the perpetual index under the following subjects:

LEARNER FORMATION

INN/ESSD-PSS/RM/ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMO ESSD 2023-071 ON REGIONAL ELECTION OF SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) AND SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) FEDERATION OFFICERS /095/June 11, 2024







Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedroxii.org